O
TA

L
IN

ST
IT

UT
IO

NA
L

0
0

0
31

,89
2

1,0
98

,34
5

0
1,1

30
,23

7
4,6

45
12

9
0

36
,58

5
0

4
AD

M
IN

IS
TR

AT
IO

N
13

,44
2

20
,08

6
0

43
6,6

22
0

0
47

0,1
50

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

|
0

34
0

5

 T
O

TA
L

EX
PE

ND
IT

UR
ES

2,6
49

,14
5

1,1
22

,84
5

1,3
28

,95
3

1,6
78

,03
6

3,8
74

,63
1

0
10

,65
3,6

10
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
||||

||||
|

0
41

,39
5

0
Co

un
ty

 In
dir

ec
t C

os
ts

=
$

23
3,7

89

Nu
m

be
r o

f C
hi

ld
re

n r
ec

eiv
in

g
on

ly
NO

N-
PU

RC
HA

SE
D

IN
-H

om
e S

er
vi

ce
s

&
 C

O
ST

 C
EN

TE
RS

O
BJ

EC
TS

 O
F

EX
PE

ND
IT

UR
E

BE
AV

ER
   C

O
UN

TY
 C

H
IL

DR
EN

 A
ND

 Y
O

UT
H

 A
GE

NC
Y

FO
R

TH
E

PE
RI

O
D

JU
LY

 1,
 20

10
 T

O
 JU

NE
 30

 20
11

AM

EN
DE

D
CY

37
0

EX
PE

ND
IT

UR
E

RE
PO

RT

M
AJ

O
R

SE
RV

IC
E

CA
TE

GO
RI

ES

CO
M

M
UN

IT
Y

BA
SE

D
PL

AC
EM

EN
T

IN
ST

IT
UT

IO
NA

L
PL

AC
EM

EN
T

7

8

ADJ. AS REPORTED INCREASE/ ADJUSTED
SCHEDULE LINE COLUMN NO. EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENTS OR ADJUSTED (DECREASE) TOTAL

CY370 1-M 1 1 Protective Service-General-Wages & Salaries 987,061$   (23,444)$   963,617$
1-M 2 Protective Service-General-Employee Benefits 429,395$   (17,213)$   412,182$
1-A 4 Adoption Service-Operating 55,384$   2,246$   57,630$
1-C 4 Counseling Dependent-Operating 222,589$   76$   222,665$
1-H 4 Homemaker Service-Operating 2,886$   (64)$   2,822$
1-I 4 Intake & Referral-Operating 51,333$   (78)$   51,255$
1-J 4 Life Skills-Dependent-Operating 4,817$   26$   4,843$
1-L 4 Protective Service-Child Abuse-Operating 166,349$   270$   166,619$
1-M 4 Protective Service-General- Operating 378,699$   (79,025)$   299,674$
1-N 4 Service Planning-Operating 45,795$   32$   45,827$
2-G 4 Foster Family-Dependent-Operating 334,815$   22,384$   357,199$

4 4 Administration-Operating 525,410$   (29,509)$   495,901$
1-M 5 Protective Service-General-Purchased Services 1,091,956$   175,360$   1,267,316$
1-O 5 Juvenille Act Proceedings-Dependent-Purchased Services 61,861$   28,991$   90,852$
2-G 5 Foster Family-Dependent-Purchased Services 362,280$   (1)$   362,279$

Total Adjustment 80,051$

To increase expenditures by $80,051 to reconcile
to the agency ledger.

OCYF Bulletin 00-95-12

CY-370 1-A 2 2 Adoption Service-Employee Benefits 57,893$   1,226$   59,119$
1-C 2 Counseling-Dependent-Employee Benefits 60,233$   1,275$   61,508$
1-F 2 Day Treatment-Dependent-Employee Benefits 466$   10$   476$
1-H 2 Homemaker Service-Employee Benefits 13,036$   276$   13,312$
1-I 2 Intake and Referral-Employee Benefits 18,389$   389$   18,778$
1-J 2 Life Skills-Dependent-Employee Benefits 23,528$   498$   24,026$
1-L 2 Protective Service-Child Abuse-Employee Benefits 229,266$   4,853$   234,119$
1-M 2 Protective Service-General-Employee Benefits 412,182$   9,090$   421,272$
1-N 2 Service Planning-Employee Benefits 26,113$   553$   26,666$
2-G 2 Foster Family-Dependent-Employee Benefits 238,437$   5,046$   243,483$

4 2 Administration-Employee Benefits 19,670$   416$   20,086$
Total Adjustment 23,632$

To increase Employee Benefits by $23,632 to properly report
the agency's allocation of the county pension contribution, as
there was an error in the calculation of the agency's share of
retirement costs for the 2010-2011 fiscal year.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.47(f)

CY-370 4 4 3 Administration-Operating 495,901$   (59,279)$   436,622$

To decrease Indirect Costs by $59,279 to reconcile to the County
Cost Allocation Plan.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.60
OCTYF Bulletin 00-95-12

BEAVER COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2010 TO JUNE 30 2011

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

REPORT REFERENCE

SECTION 2

AMENDED FISCAL
REPORTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR:

JULY 1, 2011 to JUNE 30, 2012

10

Approved State Allocation1 $ 7,195,476

Supplemental Act 148 0

Total State Allocation 7,195,476

State Share (CY348)2 $ 6,664,583

Less: Major Service Category Adjustment 0

Net State Share $ 6,664,583